8l Ref. Ares(2023)4258422 - 20/06/2023

Ares(2023)1726131 - 09/03/2023

From: Art.4(1)b (TRADE)

Sent: Friday, May 6, 2022 10:37 AM

To: WEYAND Sabine (TRADE) <Sabine.Weyand@ec.europa.eu>; REDONNET Denis (TRADE)
<Denis.Redonnet@ec.europa.eu>; MARTIN-PRAT Maria (TRADE) <Maria.MARTIN-
PRAT@ec.europa.eu>; SCHLEGELMILCH Rupert (TRADE)
<Rupert.SCHLEGELMILCH@ec.europa.eu>; SYNOWIEC Ewa (TRADE)
<Ewa.SYNOWIEC@ec.europa.eu>; SANDLER Peter (TRADE) <Peter.Sandler@ec.europa.eu>;
RUBINACCI Leopoldo (TRADE) <Leopoldo.Rubinacci@ec.europa.eu>; LUKAS Martin (TRADE)
<Martin.Lukas@ec.europa.eu>; GARCIA BERCERO Ignacio (TRADE) <Ignacio.Garcia-
Bercero@ec.europa.eu>; SZYCHOWSKA Joanna (TRADE) <Joanna.SZYCHOWSKA®@ec.europa.eu>;

Art.4(1)b  (TRADE)< Art4(1)b @ec.europa.eu>; Art4(1)b (TRADE)
Art.4(1)b @ec.europa.eu>; Art.4(1)b (TRADE) Art.4(1)b @ec.europa.eu>;
Art.4(1)b (TRADE) < Art.4(1)b @ec.europa.eu>;  Art.4(1)b (TRADE)
Art4(1)b  @ec.europa.eu>; Art.4(1)b (TRADE)
< Art.4(1)b @ec.europa.eu>; Art.4(1)b (TRADE)
< Art.4(1)b @ec.europa.eu>; Art.4(1)b (TRADE)
Art.4(1)b @ec.europa.eu>; Art.4(1)b (TRADE)
Art.4(1)b @ec.europa.eu>; Art.4(1)b (TRADE) < Art4(1)b  @ec.europa.eu>;
Art.4(1)b (TRADE) < Art.4(1)b @ec.europa.eu>; Art.4(1)b (TRADE)
< Art.4(1)b @ec.europa.eu>;  Art4(l)o  (TRADE)< Art4(1)b @ec.europa.eu>;
LAURINEN Elina (CAB-BRETON) <Elina.Laurinen@ec.europa.eu>; Art.4(1)b
(TRADE) < Art.4(1)b @ec.europa.eu>;  Art4(l)b  (TRADE)
< Art.4(1)b  @ec.europa.eu>; Art.4(1)b (TRADE) < Art.4(1)b
@ec.europa.eu>; Art.4(1)b (TRADE) < Art.4(1)b @ec.europa.eu>;
Art.4(1)b (TRADE) < Art.4(1)b
@ec.europa.eu>
Cc: Art4(1)b (TRADE) < Art4(1)b  @ec.europa.eu>; Art.4(1)b (TRADE)
Art.4(1)b @ec.europa.eu>;  Art4(l)b (TRADE)
< Art.4(1)b @ec.europa.eu>; Art.4(1)b (TRADE)
< Art.4(1)b @ec.europa.eu>

Subject: CTEO-BMW Group meeting (webex) 4 May 2022 - report

CTEO-BMW Group meeting (webex)
4 May 2022
Report

Participants: Art.4(1)b (Director EU-Trade, Tax and Finance Policy) [Art.4(1)b  ( Art.4(1)b
Volkswirtschaft und Handelspolitik) and = Art.4(1)b  ( Art.4(1)b
Exportkontrolle) did not manage to join] (BMW Group)
CTEO D. Redonnet, Art.4(1)b ,| Art.4(1)b , Art4(1)b (DG Trade)

A meeting with BMW Group touching on several topics took place on their request.



[Page 2 is entirely redacted because is out of scope]

5/ EU-Mexico — BMW Group mentioned their discussions with INTA Chair B. Lange,






